FORM PTO-1595

04-15-2002



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Ruey-Min CHEN Jun-Wen CHUNG

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev 6-93)

M&G-13732.7US01

102054805

ess of receiving party(ies):

CHI MEI OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION No. 1, Chi-Yeh Road, Hsin-Shih Village Tainan Science-based Industrial Park Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.



			71. 10/1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
	lerger hange of Name		
Execution Date: 2 October 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application, the	e execution date of the application	is: 2 October 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
unknown	Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No	117408
5. Name and address of party to whon document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402	.0903 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Please charge any additional overpayments to our Deposit	
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the
Michael D. Schumann	1/11/1/	m	5 April 2002
Name of Person Signing	Sig	gnature Total number of pages including	Date cover sheet, attachments, and document
	Do not detach th	us portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to: Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent and		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover document and gathering the data needed, and Patent and Trademark Office, Office of infor Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington.	Washington, D sheet is estimated to average about 3- completing and reviewing the sample mation systems, PK2-1000C, Washing	.C. 20231 0 minutes per document to be recorded, ince cover sheet. Send comments regarding the	is burden estimate to the U.S.

04/12/2002 GTON11 00000183 10117408 01 FC:581 40-0

> PATENT REEL: 012776 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ruey-Min CHEN and	d Jun-Wen CHUNG
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented as described and set forth in the below identified applications.	
Title: ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT MATER	
Filed: Serial No.	
Executed on: October 2, 2001	
WHEREAS, <u>Chi Mei Optoelectron:</u> Chi-Yeh Road, Hsin-Shih Village, Tainan Park, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C. her desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	n Science-based Industrial reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which assigner has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's surights, title and interest in and to the said inventimprovements thereon, and in and to any Letters Pater the same in the United States, the said interest to be fully and exclusively as it would have been held and Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extensi	is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, by these presents does/do sell, assign accessors and assigns, all his/her/their tion and application and all future at which may hereafter be granted on held and enjoyed by said Assignee as and term of any Letters Patent which all, continuation in whole or in part,
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/s Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknown papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for sa vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's success IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has the date(s) indicated.	Assignee in the prosecution of said owledge and deliver all such further or the reissue thereof, and instruments such other acts as Assignee lawfully id invention and improvement, and to sors and assigns.
Ruey-Min Cherc Ruey-Min CHEN	200/. 10.2 Date:
Ruey-Min CHEN	Date:
Jun-Wen Chung Jun-Wen CHUNG	200/. 10.2
Jun-Wen CHUNG	Date:

89021/0628-5778US

RECORDED: 04/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012776 FRAME: 0016